
Hallenspielplan  SH Zeller Berg Aue  ( 32304 )
Agricolastr. 5
08280   Aue

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 23.08.2025 17:30 RP M BSG Wismut Aue Burgstädter HC 43:35

So. 31.08.2025 15:00

17:00

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(mDJ)

ROL(C)-F

NSG EHV/NH/Buteo

SG Nickelhütte Aue

HSG Rückmarsdorf

USG Chemnitz

54:20

29:23

Sa. 06.09.2025 16:15

18:30

RK(C)-M

ROL(C)-M

BSG Wismut Aue II

BSG Wismut Aue

TSV Oelsnitz II

TSV Oelsnitz

0:0

30:31

So. 07.09.2025 11:30

14:30

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

NSG EHV/Nick…tte/Buteo 1

NSG EHV/Nick…tte/Buteo 1

Talent Plzen Handball 1

Talent Plzen Handball 1

0:0

0:0

So. 14.09.2025 17:00 ROL(C)-F SG Nickelhütte Aue TSV Burkhardtsdorf 32:28

Do. 18.09.2025 18:00 Regionalliga
Sachsen
(mDJ)

NSG EHV/NH/Buteo NSG SV04/HCE 42:33

Sa. 20.09.2025 16:15

18:30

RK(C)-M

ROL(C)-M

BSG Wismut Aue II

BSG Wismut Aue

SV 04 Plauen-O. IV

SV 04 Plauen-O. III

32:30

32:25

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 28.09.2025 10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

15:00

17:00

ROL(C)-
mEJ

ROL(C)-
mEJ

ROL(C)-
mEJ

ROL(C)-
mEJ

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(mDJ)

ROL(C)-F

NSG EHV/NH/Buteo

Buteo Youngs…rs Chemnitz

Buteo Youngs…rs Chemnitz

NSG EHV/NH/Buteo

NSG EHV/NH/Buteo

SG Nickelhütte Aue

HSG Freiberg

ZHC Grubenlampe

HSG Freiberg

ZHC Grubenlampe

SC DHfK Leipzig

HSG Sachsenring

19:22

31:6

24:15

33:10

26:46

24:24

Sa. 25.10.2025 16:15

18:30

RK(C)-M

ROL(C)-M

BSG Wismut Aue II

BSG Wismut Aue

SG Handball Oberland

Burgstädter HC

31:21

32:29

Sa. 08.11.2025 18:30 ROL(C)-M BSG Wismut Aue Fortschritt Mittweida 0:0

So. 09.11.2025 17:00 ROL(C)-F SG Nickelhütte Aue SG Raschau-Beierfeld 36:20

Sa. 15.11.2025 16:15

18:30

RK(C)-M

ROL(C)-M

BSG Wismut Aue II

BSG Wismut Aue

Sachsen 90 Werdau II

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

34:19

36:29

Sa. 06.12.2025 18:30 ROL(C)-M BSG Wismut Aue HSG Sachsenring 32:20

So. 07.12.2025 12:00 Regionalliga
Sachsen
(mDJ)

NSG EHV/NH/Buteo HC Elbflorenz 2006 31:43

Sa. 13.12.2025 10:00

11:00

ROL(C)-
mEJ

ROL(C)-
mEJ

NSG EHV/NH/Buteo

Buteo Youngs…rs Chemnitz

Buteo Youngs…rs Chemnitz

NSG EHV/NH/Buteo

22:23

38:17

Sa. 10.01.2026 16:15

18:30

RK(C)-M

ROL(C)-M

BSG Wismut Aue II

BSG Wismut Aue

Zwönitzer HSV II

HC Pleißental

27:32

27:26

Sa. 24.01.2026 18:30 ROL(C)-M BSG Wismut Aue Union Chemnitz II 0:0



Hallenspielplan  SH Zeller Berg Aue  ( 32304 )
Agricolastr. 5
08280   Aue

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 25.01.2026 11:00

13:00

13:25

13:50

14:15

14:40

15:05

15:30

15:55

16:20

16:45

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(mDJ)

RP mEJ

RP mEJ

RP mEJ

RP mEJ

RP mEJ

RP mEJ

RP mEJ

RP mEJ

RP mEJ

RP mEJ

NSG EHV/NH/Buteo

NSG EHV/NH/Buteo

Buteo Youngs…rs Chemnitz

Fortschritt Mittweida

Buteo Youngs…rs Chemnitz

Union Chemnitz II

Fortschritt Mittweida

NSG EHV/NH/Buteo

HSG Sachsenring

Union Chemnitz II

HSG Sachsenring

SG MoGoNo Leipzig

Fortschritt Mittweida

HSG Sachsenring

Union Chemnitz II

NSG EHV/NH/Buteo

HSG Sachsenring

Buteo Youngs…rs Chemnitz

Union Chemnitz II

Fortschritt Mittweida

Buteo Youngs…rs Chemnitz

NSG EHV/NH/Buteo

43:37

12:9

17:3

19:4

17:10

11:5

4:12

12:8

5:20

8:18

5:19

So. 01.02.2026 15:00

17:00

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(mDJ)

ROL(C)-F

NSG EHV/NH/Buteo

SG Nickelhütte Aue

SG LVB

Roßweiner SV

45:25

28:26

Sa. 07.02.2026 18:30 ROL(C)-M BSG Wismut Aue HV Grüna 38:31

Sa. 21.02.2026 14:00

16:15

18:30

RK(C)-M

HVS-P
Frauen

RP M

BSG Wismut Aue II

Zwönitzer HSV

BSG Wismut Aue

Rodewischer Hb-Wölfe II

SSV Heidenau

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

30:29

30:32

29:27

So. 01.03.2026 17:00 ROL(C)-F SG Nickelhütte Aue Rotation Weißenborn II 38:22

Sa. 07.03.2026 16:15

18:30

RK(C)-M

ROL(C)-M

BSG Wismut Aue II

BSG Wismut Aue

HC Einheit Plauen III

HC Einheit Plauen II

0:0

0:0

So. 08.03.2026 17:00 ROL(C)-F SG Nickelhütte Aue HC Glauchau/Meerane II 0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 14.03.2026 11:00

19:00

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(mDJ)

RK(C)-M

NSG EHV/NH/Buteo

BSG Wismut Aue II

HSG Neudorf/Döbeln

Fortschritt …u-Reichenb.

0:0

0:0

So. 29.03.2026 10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

15:00

17:00

ROL(C)-
mEJ

ROL(C)-
mEJ

ROL(C)-
mEJ

ROL(C)-
mEJ

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(mDJ)

ROL(C)-F

NSG EHV/NH/Buteo

Buteo Youngs…rs Chemnitz

Buteo Youngs…rs Chemnitz

NSG EHV/NH/Buteo

NSG EHV/NH/Buteo

SG Nickelhütte Aue

HSG Sachsenring

NSG SV04/HCE

HSG Sachsenring

NSG SV04/HCE

SC DHfK Leipzig

VfB Blau-Gelb 21 Flöha

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 18.04.2026 16:15

18:30

RK(C)-M

ROL(C)-M

BSG Wismut Aue II

BSG Wismut Aue

Schönheider Handballer

ZHC Grubenlampe II

0:0

0:0

So. 26.04.2026 17:00 ROL(C)-F SG Nickelhütte Aue Burgstädter HC 0:0


